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SNOW POLICY 

POLICY in effect November 2017-April 2018 
 
Self Help Inc. CFCE provides programming in 23 communities throughout the southeast (see below).  Because 
of this, CFCE staff can be traveling from a long distance to their program.  For their safety and for yours we 
have implemented a SNOW policy for all CFCE programs (playgroups, play and learns, music and movement, 
workshops, council meetings). 
 
CFCE activities will definitely be cancelled if.......... 
 

 The public school in the same town the program is being held in is closed  OR 
 

 Avon Public Schools is closed 
 
In addition, in order to keep staff and families safe, we reserve the right to cancel/postpone programs even if 
the above 2 conditions are not met.  It is important that you make sure you check our calendar before heading 
out during inclement weather.   
 
We will post cancellations of our programs on our calendar, at least 1 hour before the program is scheduled to 
begin.  The calendar can be found at  http://selfhelpcpc.org/calendar/   
 
CFCE Program Specialist will make every effort to contact families who have PRE-REGISTERED for the 
program in the event of a program cancellation.  CFCE staff will also leave a message on their voicemail.  
 
Please be safe when deciding if you are going to try and attend a CFCE activity on a day with inclement 
weather, and PLEASE ALWAYS check our calendar before you hit the road!!! 
 
CFCE CONTACTS (PHONE: 508-559-1666) 
Mary L. Donnellan, CFCE Director     Medtad@aol.com      x1808 
Michele Davidson, CFCE Coordinator/Literacy Outreach  mdavidson@selfhelpinc.org  x1810 
Leslie Dunn, CFCE Coordinator/Grant Support Specialist  ldunn@selfhelpinc.org   x1809 
Carol Carver, Early Childhood Support Specialist      ccarver@selfhelpinc.org    x1811 
Gina McGarrigle, Parent Support Educational Specialist                gmcgarrigle@selfhelpinc.org  x1814 
Karen Mitchell, Parent Support/Family Literacy Specialist kmitchell@selfhelpinc.org     x1812 
Marsha Wright, Parent Child Educ./Disabilities Specialist   mwright@selfhelpinc.org   x1815 
Leslie Reilly, Parent-Child Educational Specialist   lreilly@selfhelpinc.org   x1813 
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